A personal observation technique was also 

adopted.  

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

This section is concerned with the presentation, analysis and discussion of the results 

collected through the administered questionnaire. Out of 450 copies of the administered 

questionnaire, four hundred and fifteen (415), covering 92 percent of the sample size, were 

valid for statistical analysis.  

Research Question 1: What are the forms of social media abuse by some Yoruba Muslim 

Preachers in the course of Da‘wah engagement? 

Table 1. Forms of Social Media abuse by some Yoruba Muslim Preachers in the course